

In the Court of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup>  
Court, Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 01300)

**S.C. 55/2021 (CIS Reg. no. 25/21)**  
**C.N.R. No. WBHW09-001232-2018**

**Order no. 11 dated: 20/05/2022**

Today is fixed for production of the accused Santosh Kumar Mishra, appearance of the accused Pramod Kumar Singh and consideration of charge.

The accused person namely, Santosh Kumar Mishra is produced from J/C.

The accused is remanded to further J/C.

The other accused person namely Promod Kumar Singh on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely Santosh Kumar Mishra files a petition praying for furnishing bail bond as per order of Hon'ble Court along with a copy of Hon'ble Court's order passed in connection with CRM (DB) 1313 of 2022.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and Hon'ble Court's order, it appears that Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has been pleased to grant bail to the accused person namely Santosh Kumar Mishra upon furnishing a bond of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Uluberia, Howrah, subject to condition that the petitioner shall appear before the Ld. trial court on every date of hearing until further orders and shall not intimidate witnesses and/or tamper with evidence in any manner whatsoever.

In view of the order passed by Hon'ble Court, Calcutta, the accused namely Santosh Kumar Mishra be released subject to furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Uluberia, Howrah.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. ACJM, Uluberia for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 20/06/2022 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah