

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.C. No. 55/ 2021 (New S.T. No. 25/2021)

Order No. 19, dated 09.04.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance and charge hearing.

Both the accused persons namely, Pramod Kumar Singh and Santosh Kumar Mishra on court bail are absent.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also absent.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 08.08.2024 has requested the Ld. Courts “ Not to pass any adverse order” on 09.08.202 due to demise of Ex-Chief Minister.

The case is adjourned today in view of the resolution.

Fix **04.01.2025** appearance and charge hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)